

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(अहमदाबाद संभाग) KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

(AHMEDABAD REGION) सेक्ट्र-30, गांधीनगर(गुज़रात) ज्ञानदीप GYANDEEP, SECTOR 30 GANDHINAGAR(GUJARAT) PIN 382 030

Telephone :079-23261360/23260711 kvsroacad1@gmail.com

www.kvsroahmedabad.org

Date: 09-08-2020

F 12350/1/2019/KVS/RO/AHMD/ACAD

e-mail only

The Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya ONGC CHANDKHEDA

Sub: Admission under Special dispensation Scheme of Hon'ble HRM Quota for

the session 2020-21-reg.

Ref: KVS(HQ) letter No. F. 110331/02/2020/KVSHQ/(Acad)/HRM(Quota)

dated 08-08-2020

Madam,

With reference to the aforesaid subject and letter under reference, it is to inform that the first list of recommended candidates for admission under special dispensation scheme of Hon'ble HRM Quota for the session 2020-21 is received from KVS (HQ). The recommended candidates in respect of your KV are as follows:

Sr.No.	Name of Student	Father's Name	Class	KV with Code	Address
1	Maheem Chanakya	Umang Kumar Chanakya	1	KVONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	B-8, Shreepalnagar Socieity, Nr. Shiv Shakti Bus Stop, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad 382424
2	Ansh Kadam	Dipak Kadam	1	KV ONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	B-203, Madhuram Sky, Bh. Aagman Flat, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad
3	Rudra Thakkar	Sandeep Thakkar	5	KVONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	21, Suvas Bunglows, Opp Punjab Bank, New CG Road, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad
4	Ditya Joshi	Mehul Joshi	1	KVONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	F-704, Prathna Levi's, Nr. Simandhar Status, Vodafone towers Lane, Gota, Ahmedabad. 382481
5	Vedant Parmar	Harishbhai Parmar	1	KV ONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	G-401, Karnavati Flat, Opp AMC Swimming Pool, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad
6	Mrigaa Dave	Hirav Dave	3	KVONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	C/301, SHREE HARI RESIDENCY, SAKAR ROAD, SCHOOL LANE, NEW C G CHANDKHEDA, AHMEDABAD 382727

7	Jenil Thakkar	Sandeep Thakkar		KVONGC CHANDKHEDA (1004)	21, Suvas Bunglows, Opp Punjab Bank, New CG Road, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad
---	---------------	--------------------	--	-----------------------------	---

You are hereby instructed to inform parents regarding the admission of their ward through e-mail, telephone and/ or post & also inform them of the process for verification of documents in compliance with the Standard Operating Procedures for COVID-19 already shared earlier.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Thanking You

(Shruti Bhargava)

Assistant Commissioner